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July 30 - August 3, 2015 You
1. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — China
Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Ally of U.S. 4% 4% 3% 8% 4% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1%
Friendly 26% 24% 28% 28% 32% 23% 21% 31% 25% 21%
Unfriendly 35% 39% 32% 30% 31% 40% 39% 33% 33% 43%
Enemy of the U.S. 15% 17% 13% 5% 11% 21% 21% 8% 15% 26%
Not sure 20% 16% 24% 29% 22% 14% 18% 24% 23% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (478) (515) (173) (266) (375) (179) (342) (410) (241)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally of U.S. 4% 3% 7% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Friendly 26% 23% 42% 29% 30% 28% 22% 25% 24% 28% 26%
Unfriendly 35% 40% 22% 23% 29% 37% 51% 34% 36% 34% 39%
Enemy of the U.S. 15% 16% 10% 15% 9% 20% 18% 13% 19% 15% 13%
Not sure 20% 18% 19% 29% 27% 14% 7% 25% 18% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (760) (1086) (127) (875) (292) (179) (196) (229) (330) (238)
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2. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — Iran

Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Ally of U.S. 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Friendly 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 2% 4% 4% 9%
Unfriendly 30% 31% 29% 26% 31% 29% 35% 36% 31% 17%
Enemy of the U.S. 48% 52% 45% 43% 42% 56% 50% 36% 48% 67%
Not sure 15% 11% 20% 23% 20% 9% 12% 21% 16% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (479) (514) (173) (267) (875) (178) (344) (409) (240)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Ally of U.S. 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1%
Friendly 5% 5% 7% 8% 6% 3% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5%
Unfriendly 30% 31% 30% 25% 34% 26% 34% 28% 32% 27% 33%
Enemy of the U.S. 48% 52% 41% 38% 41% 56% 55% 47% 48% 51% 46%
Not sure 15% 12% 19% 27% 18% 13% 4% 19% 13% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (759) (106) (128) (376) (291) (179) (198) (228) (330) (237)
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3. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — Israel

Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Ally of U.S. 39% 49% 30% 27% 34% 46% 47% 32% 34% 59%
Friendly 26% 25% 27% 26% 28% 22% 31% 26% 27% 24%
Unfriendly 10% 9% 12% 9% 11% 13% 6% 13% 11% 6%
Enemy of the U.S. 5% 3% 7% 8% 8% 3% 2% 6% 6% 2%
Not sure 19% 15% 24% 30% 19% 16% 14% 23% 22% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (478) (513) (173) (264) (875) (179) (341) (410) (240)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Ally of U.S. 39% 44% 25% 27% 29% 47% 55% 39% 38% 34% 48%
Friendly 26% 26% 31% 23% 28% 24% 22% 28% 25% 29% 21%
Unfriendly 10% 10% 11% 13% 14% 10% 12% 13% 12% 10% 8%
Enemy of the U.S. 5% 4% 6% 10% 5% 5% 4% 2% 8% 5% 4%
Not sure 19% 17% 27% 27% 25% 15% 8% 19% 17% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (759) (105) (127) (374) (291) (179) (197) (228) (328) (238)
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4. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — France

Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Ally of U.S. 36% 40% 33% 39% 31% 37% 41% 40% 35% 33%
Friendly 44% 44% 44% 40% 49% 42% 42% 42% 42% 49%
Unfriendly 6% 6% 7% 5% 3% 9% 7% 3% 7% 11%
Enemy of the U.S. 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Not sure 13% 9% 17% 15% 16% 11% 10% 15% 15% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (477) (512) (173) (265) (872) (179) (341) (408) (240)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Ally of U.S. 36% 40% 23% 29% 27% 43% 47% 40% 32% 35% 41%
Friendly 44% 41% 56% 47% 47% 44% 42% 40% 48% 43% 43%
Unfriendly 6% 7% 1% 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 6% 8% 6%
Enemy of the U.S. 1% 0% — 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 13% 11% 20% 17% 19% 7% 4% 15% 13% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (756) (106) (127) (374) (289) (179) (196) (228) (329) (236)
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5. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — Germany

Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Ally of U.S. 36% 46% 26% 24% 35% 40% 43% 35% 33% 40%
Friendly 39% 36% 42% 39% 38% 37% 44% 36% 39% 42%
Unfriendly 6% 3% 8% 5% 6% 7% 3% 5% 6% 6%
Enemy of the U.S. 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1%
Not sure 18% 13% 22% 30% 20% 14% 8% 19% 20% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (478) (513) (173) (266) (873) (179) (342) (409) (240)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Ally of U.S. 36% 41% 15% 26% 27% 42% 55% 44% 35% 29% 39%
Friendly 39% 40% 41% 34% 38% 42% 36% 30% 42% 42% 39%
Unfriendly 6% 5% 7% 9% 7% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 7%
Enemy of the U.S. 2% 1% 9% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Not sure 18% 14% 29% 27% 26% 11% 5% 19% 16% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (758) (106) (127) (376) (290) (179) (196) (229) (329) (237)
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6. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — Russia
Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Ally of U.S. 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 1% — 3% 4% 1%
Friendly 14% 13% 14% 14% 16% 14% 9% 13% 13% 15%
Unfriendly 42% 45% 38% 33% 41% 44% 49% 41% 43% 40%
Enemy of the U.S. 24% 27% 22% 19% 18% 29% 33% 22% 21% 34%
Not sure 18% 12% 23% 29% 20% 13% 9% 21% 19% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (478) (512) (173) (266) (872) (179) (342) (408) (240)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally of U.S. 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% 3% 2% 1%
Friendly 14% 12% 22% 17% 18% 8% 8% 12% 13% 14% 15%
Unfriendly 42% 47% 26% 27% 39% 46% 49% 44% 39% 40% 45%
Enemy of the U.S. 24% 25% 24% 24% 18% 32% 28% 18% 29% 26% 23%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 30% 21% 11% 13% 20% 16% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (758) (105) (127) (375) (290) (179) (197) (227) (329) (237)
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7. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — Saudi Arabia
Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Ally of U.S. 9% 12% 7% 6% 12% 10% 7% 10% 8% 11%
Friendly 29% 39% 19% 22% 24% 32% 37% 28% 26% 36%
Unfriendly 25% 24% 25% 23% 23% 27% 24% 25% 24% 27%
Enemy of the U.S. 14% 10% 18% 17% 15% 13% 11% 11% 15% 17%
Not sure 23% 15% 30% 31% 25% 17% 20% 27% 26% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (476) (508) (173) (261) (872) (178) (339) (406) (239)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally of U.S. 9% 10% 8% 7% 6% 9% 14% 9% 7% 11% 9%
Friendly 29% 33% 19% 18% 23% 34% 42% 31% 31% 24% 34%
Unfriendly 25% 25% 26% 24% 29% 22% 24% 25% 24% 24% 26%
Enemy of the U.S. 14% 13% 18% 17% 15% 16% 9% 9% 18% 17% 10%
Not sure 23% 20% 28% 34% 27% 19% 11% 27% 20% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (755) (105) (124) (373) (290) (177) (192) (228) (328) (236)
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8. U.S. relationships with foreign countries — United Kingdom

Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Ally of U.S. 62% 74% 50% 49% 56% 69% 70% 58% 59% 71%
Friendly 23% 16% 29% 26% 22% 22% 22% 25% 23% 19%
Unfriendly 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Enemy of the U.S. 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 13% 8% 17% 21% 18% 8% 5% 14% 15% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (477) (514) (173) (266) (872) (180) (344) (409) (238)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Ally of U.S. 62% 68% 39% 48% 51% 1% 80% 61% 63% 58% 66%
Friendly 23% 21% 36% 22% 27% 20% 18% 22% 22% 22% 24%
Unfriendly 2% 2% 0% 4% 3% 2% — 1% 2% 2% 3%
Enemy of the U.S. 1% 0% 3% 3% 1% — - 1% 0% 1% 0%
Not sure 13% 9% 22% 23% 17% 7% 3% 15% 12% 16% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (758) (106) (127) (374) (291) (179) (197) (228) (328) (238)
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9. Spying for a Friendly Country
Which statement comes closest to your opinion?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Spying on the US for a
friendly country is just
as bad as spying for an
enemy of the US 70% 67% 73% 68% 67% 7% 63% 69% 73% 65%
Spying on the US for a
friendly country is not
quite as bad as spying
for an enemy of the US 30% 33% 27% 32% 33% 23% 37% 31% 27% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (976) (472) (504) (169) (262) (368) 177) (340) (397) (239)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Spying on the US for a
friendly country is just
as bad as spying for an
enemy of the US 70% 67% 79% 79% 73% 67% 65% 75% 69% 68% 70%
Spying on the US for a
friendly country is not
quite as bad as spying
for an enemy of the US 30% 33% 21% 21% 27% 33% 35% 25% 31% 32% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (976) (752) (101) (123) (367) (287) (179) (195) (224) (324) (233)
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10. Punishment for Spying
What do you think should be the punishment for spying on the US for a close ally?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Death penalty 9% 12% 7% 8% 9% 12% 6% 7% 10% 10%
Life without parole 11% 11% 12% 11% 7% 14% 14% 11% 10% 15%
Life with the possibility
of parole 15% 19% 11% 12% 14% 18% 14% 17% 13% 15%
5-10 years in prison 15% 19% 11% 23% 11% 12% 17% 16% 13% 18%
1-5 years in prison 11% 11% 11% 8% 13% 10% 14% 12% 11% 10%
No prison time 7% 6% 7% 4% 8% 5% 10% 6% 7% 8%
Don’t know 32% 23% 41% 34% 38% 30% 25% 32% 37% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (479) (520) (176) (268) (374) (181) (345) (412) (242)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Death penalty 9% 9% 8% 9% 11% 8% 5% 10% 10% 10% 7%
Life without parole 11% 12% 8% 8% 11% 14% 9% 9% 10% 14% 11%
Life with the possibility
of parole 15% 15% 10% 19% 13% 19% 19% 16% 14% 16% 13%
5-10 years in prison 15% 15% 18% 11% 15% 15% 16% 9% 15% 15% 19%
1-5 years in prison 11% 11% 11% 13% 11% 10% 18% 16% 11% 9% 11%
No prison time 7% 8% 4% 2% 7% 5% 8% 4% 5% 7% 10%
Don’t know 32% 30% 40% 38% 32% 29% 25% 37% 35% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (763) (108) (128) (378) (291) (179) (199) (229) (332) (239)
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11. Severity of Pollard Sentence

In 1987, Jonathan Pollard, an American intelligence analyst, pleaded guilty to spying for Israel and was sentenced to life in prison. He is eligible for parole in

November 2015. Do you think that sentence was too harsh, too lenient, or was the sentence the right one?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Too harsh 29% 29% 28% 27% 29% 27% 34% 27% 27% 35%
The right sentence 33% 36% 31% 31% 29% 34% 42% 36% 32% 32%
Too lenient 14% 17% 12% 9% 14% 18% 15% 15% 12% 19%
Don’t know 24% 18% 29% 33% 28% 21% 9% 23% 29% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (478) (519) (176) (266) (375) (180) (346) (411) (240)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Too harsh 29% 31% 24% 22% 27% 25% 40% 31% 27% 25% 34%
The right sentence 33% 33% 33% 34% 32% 39% 36% 30% 36% 35% 32%
Too lenient 14% 16% 8% 14% 15% 12% 13% 11% 13% 17% 15%
Don’t know 24% 21% 36% 30% 25% 24% 12% 29% 25% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (761) (108) (128) (377) (291) (178) (199) (229) (330) (239)
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12. Parole for Pollard

Do you think Pollard should be paroled in 2015?

You

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 42% 42% 42% 37% 41% 41% 53% 43% 40% 45%
No 24% 28% 20% 21% 21% 28% 25% 23% 24% 25%
Not sure 34% 29% 38% 41% 39% 31% 22% 33% 36% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (479) (519) (176) (266) (375) (181) (346) (411) (241)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 42% 43% 34% 43% 40% 46% 51% 40% 43% 43% 42%
No 24% 25% 20% 22% 24% 24% 23% 22% 24% 25% 25%
Not sure 34% 32% 45% 35% 36% 30% 25% 38% 33% 33% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (761) (108) (129) (378) (291) (178) (198) (229) (332) (239)
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